Atlachment A
Contract Modification 2
Term Contract 81808
Gall, an Aramark Co.
City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department
City Hall, Room 430
| Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Ballistic Vests
Galls, ar Aramark Co. Date 04-19-2010
Melissa Castro Buyer Name: Ken Easton
1740 Caesar Chavez Term contract: 81808
San Francisco, CA 94124 City Blanket No. BPSF00003414
E-mail: melissa-castro@galls.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,800,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes

Original contract 11-01-2007 10-31-2010 $1,000,000

I N/C N/C $1.800,000

2 N/C N/IC N/C Added ltems
This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:

By mutual agreement and per Special Conditions No. 9 — Additional lems, the following items have been
added to the contracl: (See Attachment “A”),

Item 8

o~

All other terms and conditions remain the same,

7 Y
S -

At . e
Approved by the City: ,/ ~:;Z// ( %/)L”M// S

Naomi Kelly, Director of OCA-and Purchager Date
Approved by Contractor: M\“\kﬂ—\ _;_'_/fL/é
Signatifie” Date
Name and title qu.}j M ‘Abkubﬁa I/ e ﬂ'ﬁ.)ﬂwﬁ
7

Sipn and retum one original, The duplicae original is Tor your files. P-280 (11/20/09)




Attachment A

Contract Modification 2
Term Contract 81808
Gall, an Aramark Co.

Ttem Description Mfr, brand, | Est. qty. per Unit Unit price
product year
number

I, Bullet-resistant | Second Chance 450 Each $682.35
vest. Male. SC-329, 329-
Threat Level MON-II1A
1A 209180

2. Same as item 1. 45 Each $682.35
Fernale,

3. Same as item {, | Second Chance 350 Each £581.00
except Threat §C-329, 329-
Level 1. Male. | MON-II

301230

4, Same as item 3, 35 Each $581.00
Female,

3. Additional indefinite each $50.65
outer carriers
for items 1-4

6. | Lightweight Second Chance 25 Each $772.95
vest, with Summit SUM
medical 1I1A R02 6010
approval only.
Threat level:
A

7. Same as item 6, | Second Chance 25 Each $772.95
except Threat Summit SUM
Level 11 [T RO8 6020

B Bullet/Stab Protech BP- 10 Each $15585.00
resistant vest 1I1/38

Sign and retorn one original. The duplicate original is for your files,

P-280 (11/20/09)




03/30/2010 13:33 FAX [d1002/002

B L0Lm  LL1DY 6} 044448y GALLS GAN FRANCISCO PAGE @©2/82
Mar 20, 2010 9:%(AM No. 8891 P. 2
Chty snd County of Saa Frantisco
Offlos of Contract Administration

Furohasing Depariemnt

Cley Hall, Room 430

1 Dr, Cerlton B. Goodlett Plans
San Fransiaco, CA $4102-468S

Contract Modlﬁcatlon 1
Ballistle Vexts
Galls, an Aramark Co., Date 03-22.2010
Melissa Castro ' Buyer Name: Ken Easton
1740 Cassar Chavez Tesm comtract: 81808
Sen Fremolsco, CA 54124 City Blimket No. BPSE00003414
E-mail; melissa-castro@galls.com . Ty Indefinite quantry

Not-to-exceed amount:  §1,800,000

The histary of thia contract end its modifications is as follows,

Start End .
Modification data date Amdunt  Ofher changes
Origina) coptract ~ 11.01-2007 10312010  $1,000,000

1 NC R/C '$1,800,000

Thia modification 1 changes the centrest a8 follows:
It raises the Notstnexceed mnount to $1,800,000,

All other vayms and conditinns remiln the s _
4 . : .
Apprevad by (he Cl .’ ~ ‘ ‘ 32b~10
? | Killy, Divectdf p#OCA and Purchaser Do
Approved by Contractnry . % 3/30/10
| Signe Date
Name and tisle DAVID MICHAELSON, VICE PRESIDENT
Sign and eetuem wa orgina). The dopllcsts crighnal Ty your fles P-280 (11/20/09)

Received Time Mar. 30. 2010 1:49PM No. 8909 —_—




